

22.12.2020
jb.

W.P.A. 4740 of 2014
{CAN 1/2014 (Old No. CAN 8269 2014), CAN 4/2015(Old No. CAN 4362/2015), CAN 9/2020}

Mr. Ujjal Roy
.... For the Private Respondent

The private respondent is represented and prays for expeditious hearing of this writ petition.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner. The other respondents are also not represented.

Let this matter appear on 5th January, 2021.

The private respondent is directed to serve all the parties and inform them of the adjourned date of hearing.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the private respondent is kept on record.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)

