

05.01.2021  
jb.

**W.P.A. 4740 of 2014**

**Ms. Tanusree Das**  
.... For the Petitioner  
**Mr. Ujjal Roy**  
.... For the Private Respondent

None appears on behalf the concerned Municipality.

The petitioner is represented. The private respondent is also represented.

The petitioner is directed to serve the Commissioner of the concerned Municipality informing them of the adjourned date of hearing.

Let this matter appear in the list on 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2021.

**(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)**