

January 25, 2021

ARDR
(23)

WPA 4740 of 2014

+

(IA 1/2014) (Old CAN 8269 of 2014)
(CAN 4/2015 (Old CAN 4362 of 2015)
(CAN 9/2020)

Ritwika Biswas

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty,
Mr. M. Ahmed,

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Ujjal Roy,

...for the private respondent.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy,
Mr. Arka Kumar Nag,
Mr. Subhankar Das,

...for the B.M.C.

The Corporation is represented.

The time to file the report in the form of an affidavit in terms of an earlier order of Court is extended by a period of ten days from date.

Let this matter appear as a “Specially Fixed Matter” on 15th February, 2021.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)