

15.02.2021
rc/ct.no.10
Item No.08

WPA No. 4740 of 2014
with
CAN 1 of 2014(Old No. CAN/8269/2014)
with
CAN 4 of 2015(Old No. CAN/4362/2015)
with
CAN 9 of 2020

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty
Mr. M. Ahmed ...for the Petitioner

Mr. Arka Kumar Nag
Mr. Subhankar Das...for the Municipal Corporation

Mr. Ujjal Roy ...for the private respondent

The parties are represented.

It is submitted by the Advocate appearing on behalf of the Municipal Corporation that a report directed to be filed pursuant to the order dated January 25, 2021 is not ready.

Be that as it may, the Municipal Corporation is directed to file the report prior to the adjourned date of hearing.

Let this matter appear on February 23, 2021 under the heading "Specially Fixed Matter".

(Ravi Krishan Kapur,J)