

15.03.2021

tkm/ct 10.

Sl. 47

**W.P.A 4740 of 2014**

CAN 1 of 2014 (Old CAN 8269/14)

CAN 4 of 2015 (Old CAN 4362/15)

CAN 9 of 2020

In re : Ritwika Biswas

..... petitioner

Mr. R Chakraborty

Mr. M Ahmed

.....for the petitioner

Mr. D Saha Roy

.....for the Municipal Corporation

The petitioner prays for liberty to file an exception to the report in the form of an affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent no. 7.

Let such exception be filed within two weeks from date.

Reply if any, be filed one week thereafter.

The parties are also directed to file their written notes of submissions on the adjourned date of hearing.

Let this matter appear for further hearing on 22.04.2021.

**( Ravi Krishan Kapur, J. )**