

01.08.2024
Item No. 11
Ct. No. 7
PG

W.P.A. 4740 of 2014
With
I.A. No. C.A.N. 1 of 2014 (Old CAN 8269 of 2014)
With
I.A. No. C.A.N. 4 of 2015 (Old CAN 4362 of 2015)
With
I.A. No. C.A.N. 9 of 2020
With
I.A.No. C.A.N. 12 of 2023
Ritwika Biswas
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty
Mr. M. Ahmed.....for the petitioner

Mr. Sirsanya Bandyopadhyay, Ld. Jr. Standing
Counsel

Mr. Arka Kr. Nag
Mr. Tirthankar Deyfor the Bidhannagar
Municipal Corporatipn

1. List this matter on 22nd August, 2024.
2. As prayed for by Mr. Nag, learned advocate for the Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation, time to comply with the earlier order is extended till that date peremptorily.
3. Copy of the amended writ petition signed by the learned advocate on record, which is filed in Court today is taken on record.
4. Leave is granted to the learned advocate on record of the petitioner to amend the cause title of the amended writ petition, here and now.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)