

22.08.2024  
Item No.19  
gd/ssd

WPA/4740/2014  
RITWIK BISWAS  
VS  
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.  
IA NO: CAN/1/2014(Old No:CAN/8269/2014),  
CAN/4/2015(Old No:CAN/4362/2015), CAN/9/2020,  
CAN/12/2023

Mr. R.N. Chakraborty,  
Mr. M. Ahmed,  
Ms. Arpita Patra  
..for the petitioner.

Mr. Tulshidas Ray  
..for the State.

Mr. Arka Kr. Nag,  
Mr. Tirthankar Dey  
..for BMC.

Mr. Nag, learned Advocate appearing for Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation submits that in spite of specific directions given to the occupiers/owners of the multi-storied building in question during the inspection held by the officers of the Municipal Corporation on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 to produce the documents, no documents have been produced by some of such occupiers.

In the event the documents as sought for by the Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation at the time of inspection held on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 is not submitted by such occupiers/owners on or before August 28, 2024, the Bidhannagar Municipal

Corporation shall proceed accordingly and submit a report before this court on September 05, 2024.

List this matter on September 05, 2024.

**(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)**