

06.09.2024
Item No.17
gd/ssd

WPA/4740/2014
RITWIK BISWAS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.
IA NO: CAN/1/2014(Old No:CAN/8269/2014),
CAN/4/2015(Old No:CAN/4362/2015), CAN/9/2020,
CAN/12/2023

Mr. R.N. Chakraborty,
Mr. T. Das
..for the petitioner.

Mr. Arka Kr. Nag,
Mr. Tirthankar Dey
..for BMC.

The inspection report signed by the Assistant Engineers on 4th September, 2024 is taken on record.

It is submitted by the learned Advocate for the Corporation that copy of such report has already been supplied to Mr. Chakraborty, learned Advocate for the petitioner.

List this matter after two weeks.

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)