

103
05.10.2024
mb

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

W.P.A. No. 4740 of 2014
+
C.A.N. 12 of 23023

Ritwika Biswas
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty,
Ms. Mohana Das
...for the petitioner

Mr. Dipanjan Datta,
Ms. Sukanya Datta
...for the State

Mr. Chakraborty, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner files an exception to the inspection report, which is taken on record.

It is submitted by the learned Advocate for the petitioner that copy of such exception has already been served upon the learned Advocates for the Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation and the private respondents.

Let the matter retain its position in the list.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)