

Item No.67  
10.07.2025  
Court. No. 19  
GB

W.P.A. 4740 of 2014  
With  
CAN 13 of 2024  
With  
CAN 14 of 2025

Ritwika Biswas.  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

*Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty*

*... for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Supratick Shyamal,  
Ms. Minakshi Majumdar*

*... for the Respondent Nos.12(a), (b) & (c).*

*Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay,  
Mr. Tirthankar Dey,  
Mr. Arka Kumar Nag*

*... for the B.M.C.*

*Mr. Tulshi Das Ray,  
Mr. Tirthankar Roy*

*... for the Respondent Nos.21 to 34.*

**In Re: CAN 13 of 2024**

1. On perusal of the order dated 11.06.2025 it reveals that CAN 13 of 2024 is already disposed of.
2. In view of such, the department is directed not to show pendency of CAN 13 of 2024 during subsequent listing of this case.

**In Re: WPA 4740 of 2014**

3. On behalf of the writ petitioner one affidavit-of-service and two numbers of affidavit-in-reply have been filed against two separate affidavits-in-opposition as filed by the respondent no.12 and respondent nos.21 to 34.
4. Let the affidavit-of-service and two numbers of affidavit-in-reply as filed today be taken on record.

5. None appears on behalf of the added respondent no.35 despite service.
6. It is made known to this Court that the instant writ petition is otherwise ready for hearing.
7. Such being the position, let the matter be listed on July 31, 2025 under the heading 'Specially Fixed Matter' with the mark '2 p.m'.
8. CAN 14 of 2025 will be taken up at the time of hearing of the instant writ petition.
9. Learned advocate for the writ petitioner is hereby requested to intimate the next date of hearing to the learned advocate for the respondent nos.21 to 34 by issuing a notice in writing and to file the receipted copy of such notice on the adjourned date.

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**