

N.22Sl
151/CL

**WPA 4740 of 2014
With
CAN 14 of 2025**

31.10.2025
SL-64
Ct.19
(S.R.)

**Ritwika Biswas
-vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty
Mr. Saikat Thakurata
Mr. Tanushree Das ... for the petitioner.

Mr. Supratick Syamal
... for the respondent nos.12(a), (b) and (c).

Mr. Tulshi Das Ray
Mr. Tirthankar Roy
... for the respondent nos.21 to 34.

In re: CAN 14 of 2025

1. At the time of hearing attention of this Court is drawn to order dated 10.07.2025 as passed by this Court wherein this Court directed for listing of this matter under the heading ***‘Specially Fixed Matter’***.
2. Mistakenly, the instant matter has been listed under the heading ***‘Application’***.
3. In view of such, let the matter be listed under the heading ***‘Specially Fixed Matter’*** as and when this Court sits singly preferably at the top.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)