

09.02.2026
Item No.11
Ct. No.236
KS

W.P.A. 4740 of 2014
With
I.A. No. CAN 14 of 2025
Ritwika Biswas
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty

.....For the Petitioner

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay

Mr. Tirthankar Dey

Mr. Arka Kr. Nag

.....For the B.M.C.

Mr. Tulshi Das Roy

Mr. Tirthankar Roy

.....For the Respondent Nos.21 to 34

1. On behalf of the private respondents, an accommodation has been prayed for.
2. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed, as a last chance.
3. Let this matter be listed in the week commencing from 23rd February, 2026 under the heading "2:00 p.m. Matters" at the top of the said heading.
4. Learned advocate on record for the writ petitioner is hereby requested to communicate the server copy of this order to the learned advocates for the contesting respondents, who have not appeared today.

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)