

Item No.- 3
27.03.2026
Court No. 236
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**WPA 4740 of 2014
With
I.A. No.: CAN 14 of 2025**

**Ritwika Biswas
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. S. Bandopadhyay
Mr. Tirthankar Dey
Mr. A. K. Nag

... for the BMC

Mr. Supratick Syamal
Ms. Minakshi Majumdar

... for the Respondent Nos. 12(a),
12(b) & 12(c)

Mr. Tulshi Das Ray
Mr. Tirthankar Roy

... for the Respondent No. 231 to 34

1. None appears on behalf of the writ petitioner.
2. Learned advocates for the contesting respondents are present.
3. In absence of the writ petitioner, this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order today.
4. Let this matter be listed on April 10, 2026 under the same heading, immediately after the cases of contempt matters.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)