

08.05.2026

**DL-08
Ct. No. 236
Srimanta**

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA 4740 of 2014

**Ritwika Biswas
-Vs.-
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty,
Ms. Tanushree Das,
Mr. Rahul Singh,
Mr. Saikat Thakurata

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Arka Kumar Nag,
Mr. Tirthankar Dey

...for the BMC.

Mr. Supratick Syamal,
Ms. Minakshi Majumder

...for the respondent nos. 12(a), (b) and (c).

Mr. Tulsidas Ray,
Mr. Tirthankar Roy

...for the respondent nos. 21 to 34.

1. Parties are represented by the respective
Counsels.
2. Affidavit-of-Service filed in Court today on
behalf of the writ petitioner be kept with the
record.
3. Mr. Chakraborty, learned Advocate appearing
on behalf of the writ petitioner argued at
length. He prays for an accommodation for
advancing his further argument.

4. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
5. Let this matter be listed in the week commencing from May 18, 2026 under the same heading preferably retaining its same position.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)